## 2013 PALM BEACH MORTGAGE CREDIT CERTIFICATE (MCC) PROGRAM LENDER PARTICIPATION INSTRUCTIONS

Details regarding the 2013 HFA of Palm Beach County MCC Program may be found in the Lender Solicitation.

## To participate in the 2013 HFA of Palm Beach County MCC Program:

1. Execute one complete 3 page Participation Agreement and an additional two original signature pages. And send a \$500 check made payable to the <u>Housing Finance Authority of Palm Beach County</u> to:

David Brandt Executive Director HFA of Palm Beach County 100 Australian Ave., Ste 410 West Palm Beach, FL 33406

2. Complete the Lender Contact Sheet and: Email to <u>Patt@ehousing.cc</u>, <u>sue@ehousing.cc</u>

Include a copy with the Agreement to David Brandt

Questions to: <a href="mailto:patt@ehousing.cc">patt@ehousing.cc</a>, <a href="mailto:sue@ehousing.cc">sue@ehousing.cc</a>, <a href="mailto:sue@ehousing.cc">su@ehousing.cc</a>, <a href="mailto:sue@ehousing.cc">su@eho

After the Participation Agreement, Participation Fee and Lender Contact Sheet have been accepted by the HFA you will be contacted regarding MCC Program Training.